

**Title Suit No. 11 of 2022**  
CIS No. 11 of 2022  
CNR No. WBBK07-000041-2022  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 25**

Dated 12-11-2025

Today is fixed for filing substituted copy of plaint by the plaintiff and awaiting SR & AD in respect of defendant no.3 to 5.

Memorandum of attendance has been filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1 & 2.

Today Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed revised copy of plaint along with one application under Section 151 of CPC inter alia stating that plaintiff was directed to file revised copy of plaint in the meantime, but due to some unavoidable circumstances, the order has not been complied.

Perused the application.

Considering the rule of natural justice, the prayer under Section 151 of CPC is allowed, but without any order as to costs.

Thus, the application under Section 151 of the CPC is hereby disposed of.

Perused the revised copy of plaint and it is found fit and proper.

Thus, the same is accepted.

The copy of plaint was served to the Ld. Counsels for the defendants and they received the same putting their respective endorsement.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff also filed fresh requisites in respect of defendant no. 3 to 5.

Let the same be issued at once.

Suit Clerk is directed to do the needful.

On careful scrutiny of the case record it appears that temporary injunction application has not been disposed of yet.

Accordingly, the same shall be taken on the next date.

Fix **24-12-2025** for awaiting SR & AD in respect of defendant no.3 to 5 and hearing of temporary injunction application.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur